RESOLUTION ON TRIBUTE TO HIS EXCELLENCY COLONEL SASSOU NGUESSO PRESIDENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO AND OUT-GOING CHAIRMAN OF THE OAU

The Assembly of Heads of State and Government of the Organization of African Unity, meeting in its Twenty-third Ordinary Session, in Addis Ababa, Ethiopia, from 27 to 29 July 1987,

<u>Recalling</u> the mandate given by the Twenty-second Assembly of Heads of State and Government to His Excellency Colonel Denis Sassou Nguesso, President of the People's Republic of the Congo, in his capacity as Current Chairman of the Organization of African Unity,

<u>Having heard</u> the report presented by His Excellency Colonel Denis Sassou Nguesso on the activities carried out during his term of office from July 1986 to July 1987,

<u>Considering</u> the particularly positive efforts deployed by His excellency Colonel Denis Sassou Nguesso in the implementation of the decision of the Summit, particularly the guidelines contained in Declaration AHG/Res. 155 (XXII) on the implementation of the United Nations Programme of Action for African Economic Recovery and Development (1986 – 1990),

- **1. NOTES WITH SATISFACTION the activity report of President Denis** Sassou Nguesso and DECIDES to make it a working document,
- 2. EXPRESSES ITS PROFOUND GRATITUDE to President Denis Sassou Nguesso and CONGRATULATES him on the concrete and laudable initiatives he took throughout his mandate to strengthen African Unity and the liberation of the continent.

African Union Common Repository

Organs

Assembly Collection

1987

Resolution On Tribute To His Excellency Colonel Sassou Nguesso President Of The People's Republic Of The Congo And Out-Going Chairman Of The Oau

Organisation of African Unity

Organisation of African Unity

http://archives.au.int/handle/123456789/661 Downloaded from African Union Common Repository